BROXTON BRIDGE PLANTATIONLiability Waiver / Hold Harmless Agreement

The undersigned, as a guest, hereby assumes all risks incident to equine related activities on the property of Broxton Bridge Plantation and, in consideration of the premises, hereby waives any and all claims which he might hereinafter have against Broxton Bridge Plantation or any of its owners, officers, directors or agents, by reason of any injury sustained by him/her while participating in equine related activities or otherwise using said property. Further, the undersigned, in consideration of his invitation to participate in equine related activities on said property, hereby covenants and agrees to indemnify Broxton Bridge Plantation and its owners, officers, directors or agents, jointly and severally, from and against any and all liability, damage or expense incurred on account of any injury inflicted or caused by the undersigned upon Broxton Bridge Plantation property or its other guests or their property while participating in equine related activities on said property. By signing below, the undersigned acknowledges that he has read the "Rules" of Broxton Bridge Plantation and this waiver and understands its terms and that by accepting the invitation to be on the property of Broxton Bridge Plantation agrees to follow any and all rules promulgated by the owners, officers, directors or agents of Broxton Bridge Plantation as suggested.

(Guardians are required to co-sign with minors on the same line below.)	
	Date
	Date
	Date
	Date

Broxton Bridge Plantation PO Box 97 Ehrhardt SC 29081